

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS PROJECTS:

- Cobb Mountain Firewise Communities
- CERT Training
- Listos CA Training
- Homeowner insurance in the WUI (California Fair Plan and insurance discounts)
- Homeowner grant information for removing hazardous fire fuels
- Lots of handouts about defensible space, home-hardening, evacuation, public power safety shutoffs (PSPS) from Red Cross, FEMA, NFPA, Cal Fire, etc.
- Scotch Broom Eradication Project (Broom Busters/Scotch Broom Challenge)
- Tool Lending Library (weed wrench)
- Cobb Area Volunteer Emergency Radio Network (CAVERN)
- South Lake Fire Safe Council

Email to pick up information: cobbfirewisegroup2@gmail.com

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS AT THE RESOURCE HUB

The Cobb Area Council has established a business information center and future meeting space to support development of a new economic development strategy for the area, including:

- Low-interest business loans
- Cobb Merchants Association
- Community Events (Blackberry Cobbler Festival, Cobb Night Out, etc.)

Visit ExploreCobbCA.com or Facebook.com/ExploreCobbCA for Cobb area info and visitor attractions.

The new Cobb Resource Hub is in the same shopping center as the post office on Highway 175 in Cobb.

Location:

16595 Hwy 175 Suite 104 Cobb, CA 95426

Mailing address:

Cobb Area Council P.O. Box 1442 Cobb, CA 95426

Reduced hours during the COVID-19 pandemic:

Tuesdays and Thursdays 12pm - 4pm

Please join the Cobb Area Council monthly meetings!
Information about time and location, as well as
meeting minutes and agenda can be found at
cobbareacouncil.org

We are grateful for these sponsors who made the Cobb Resource Hub possible:











FHLBank San Francisco

